From: DFO

Sent: Friday, May 20, 2016 12:51 PM

To: Hicks, Darren

Subject: RE: Statoil Canada Limited 2011-2019 Jeanne d'Arc and North Ridge/Flemish Pass Basin

Geophysical Program CEAR No. 11-01-60411

Hello Darren:

Please note I have no further comment the response from proponent addresses comments provided in April 6, 2016 email.

Regards,

From: Hicks, Darren [mailto:DHicks@cnlopb.ca]

Sent: 2016-May-18 9:28 AM

To: DFO; DND Cc: C-NLOPB

Subject: RE: Statoil Canada Limited 2011-2019 Jeanne d'Arc and North Ridge/Flemish Pass Basin

Geophysical Program CEAR No. 11-01-60411

Good morning: Statoil Canada Ltd. has submitted response to your department's comments on the EA Amendment for the Statoil Canada Limited 2011-2019 Jeanne d'Arc and North Ridge/Flemish Pass Basin Geophysical Program.

I have attached the response document and the revised EA Amendment for your review. The C-NLOPB requests that you reply to the attached by close of business May 25, 2016. If no reply is received by this time then the C-NLOPB will assume that you have no further comments.

Further details on this project may be found at http://www.cnlopb.ca/assessments/statoilgeo.php

Regards Darren

Darren Hicks, M. Env. Sci. Environmental Analyst t. 709 778 1431

twitter@CNLOPB www.cnlopb.ca

The information, including attachments, transmitted in this communication is intended solely for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential information and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, printing, copying, disclosure or other use of, or taking any action in reliance upon this information, by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is strictly prohibited.

If you have received this communication in error, please contact the sender and delete/destroy the entire communication received by e-mail.

Please note that any e-mails and attached files have been scanned for the presence of computer viruses. However, you are advised to check for the presence of viruses. The Canada-Newfoundland and Labrador Offshore Petroleum Board accepts no liability for any damage caused by any virus so transmitted by e-mail.
